REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS

In the Matter of viewing, surveying and laying out County Road No. 751

TO THEHONORABOUR COUNT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY WE, THE UNDERSIGNED Board of County Road vIewerS, heretofore inStructed to view, urvey and locate road No. 751 submit thefollowing report:

Pursuant to an order of the Honorable County Court, we met as Pendleton, Oregonno the 26th day of May 1913.. We called to our aid W. Stockamn Chainwan, D.C.Rothrock, Chainman; J.W.Kimbrell Marker who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn. We viewed, surveyed and located saiD road No. 751 as specified in our order. We find said route practicable and wuld most respectfully reccoment the same be declared apublic highway of Umabilla County, Oregon

John W. Kimbrell) BoArd of County Road viewer (of Umatilla County, State of) Oregon. L.C.Rothrock W.J.Stockman

ins,

S,

S,

1 .

.

1

18 ins pits impr

Thence

1

11

1

11

.

.

18 ins,

mound 4

Thence S

N,E, t of the termi S,&,E, Of

I hereby

by me on

We.

Purs 26th day

vey, and

We called

who were b 753 as spe

recommend

of constru

A.J. Sothhy N.R. 32 E

of said ro

less value Thelands o be rendere The lands WW4 of Sec. will be ren Nothing. The lands ranyered 1 or Nothing

Thela

S.

Approved and road ordered opened this June 5, 1913 J.W.Maloney, C unty Judge H.A.Watermn, County Com H.M.Cockburn, Coun ty Com. Filed June 4, 1913 Frank Saling, County Clerk

FIELD NOTES OF COUNTY ROAD NO 752

I commence at the Sw corner of the NW4 of Section 33 T. 5 N. R. 29 E.W.M. at a point 20 ft. North and 20 ft. east of aforesaid point I set a post 4 ft. Long, 4 ins square, marked R.752; dug pits 18X18X12 ins. N&E of post and raised mound of earth 18 ins. high 4 ft. base around post; thence following subdivisional sectionline east 5.55 chains irrigation ditch 4 1ks wide.

Thence east 80.53 chains to the SE corner of the N.E. of said ection ss in said township and range, an point from which I set 20 ft. North and 20 ft. west, a post 4 ft. long 4 ins. square marked R.T. 752; dug pits 18X18X12 ins. north and west of post, and raj ed mound of earth, 18 ins high, 4 ft. base, around post.

I hereby certify that the foregoing field notes of County Road No. 752 are correct according to survey made by me on the 2'd day of June, 1913. Geary Kimbrell Surveyor for Umatilla County

Oregon.

REPORT OF BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD VIEWERS

In the Matter of viewing, surveying andlaying out County Road No. 752

To the Honorable County Court of the State of Oregon, for Umatilla County.

We theundersigned, Board of County Road viewers, heretofore instructed to view, survey

and locate Road No. 752 submit the following report; Pursuant to an rder of theHonorable County Court, we met as Pendleton, Or. on he 31 th day of May, 1913 and rot being abloe to proceed with the viewing and surveying at that time we adjourned until May 2, 1913 when we proceeded to view and survey said road. We called to o r aid. W.J.Stockman Chainman, L.C.Rothrock, Chainman Geary Kimbrell Marker who were by the Surveyor each duly sworn. We viewed, surveyed , andlocated said road NO. 752 as specified inour order. We find said route practicable and wild nost respect full recommend hat the same be declared and established as a public highway of Umatilla County, Oregon.

The cost of onstruction of said rod No. 752 will be about \$30.00

The damage to be sustained by property owners along the route by reason o the location and establishment of said oad will be nothing.

Geary Kimbrell) Boardof County Road viewers L.C.Rothrock) of Umatilla County, State of Oregon. W. J. Stockman

Biled June 4, 1913 Frank Saling, County Clerk By R.T. Brown, Deputy Approved and road ordered opened this 5 day of June 1913

By R.T. Brown, Deputy Clerk. FIELD

JW.Maloney County Judge H.M.Cockburn, County Com. H.A.Waterman, County Com.